Ref. No:
Date:
Subject:

REQUEST

From January 2024 to December 2024, the total expenditure on
translation and interpretation services, broken down by language these
services were provided in (specifying the target language for each).

RESPONSE

Language
Polish
Romanian
Arabic
Cantonese
Various
Portuguese

2285
12" January 2025

Breakdown of translation and interpretation costs by language

in 2024

Kurdish / Kurdish Sorani
BSL (British Sign Language)

Tamil

Farsi (Persian)
Russian
Bulgarian
Hungarian
Spanish
Mandarin
Latvian (Lettish)
Urdu
Ukrainian
Vietnamese
Bengali
Turkish
Punjabi
Slovak

Czech

Italian

Tigrinya

Total Spend
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£73,056.14
£54,987.91
£53,571.71
£31,669.66
£31,291.98
£25,726.53
£22,999.78
£21,800.28
£17,211.30
£17,065.38
£15,954.02
£14,971.69
£12,311.54
£9,964.23
£9,832.17
£9,673.66
£9,157.17
£8,906.70
£8,394.96
£7,405.09
£6,438.66
£5,594.17
£3,207.61
£3,118.04
£3,109.05
£3,067.30

NHS'

Mersey and West Lancashire
Teaching Hospitals

NHS Trust



Albanian £3,033.50

English £2,649.44
Lithuanian £2,333.22
Hindi £2,138.33
French £1,976.87
Pashtu £1,945.92
Ambharic £1,580.30
Thai £1,344.60
Dari £1,133.40
Sinhalese £1,113.35
Arabic (Kue) £855.80
Croatian £793.80
Greek £692.65
Portuguese (Angolan) £519.99
Gujarati £407.25
Serbian £354.55
German £312.65
Kurdish Badini £306.25
Somali £270.80
Sylheti £206.60
Malay (Malaysian) £175.10
Deaf Relay £165.15
Malayalam £158.30
Deafblind Manual £151.10
Romanian (Moldova) £103.00
Nepali £89.75
Lao £84.35
Uzbek £80.55
Traditional Chinese £79.80
Oromo ( Afan) £75.00
Arabic

(Moroccan/Tunisian/Algerian/Libyan) £65.90
Kazakh £65.59
Simplified Chinese £61.50
Portuguese (Brazilian) £49.25
Lipspeaker £47.90
Macedonian £39.50
Bahasa Indonesia £33.30
Indian Punjabi £29.19
Pakistani Punjabi £29.19
Kurdish Kurmaniji £20.25
Cypriot Turkish £6.75
Igbo (Ibo) £6.75
Twi £6.75
Grand Total £506,079.92
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