

Ref. No: 2285  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January 2025  
Subject: Breakdown of translation and interpretation costs by language in 2024

**REQUEST**

**From January 2024 to December 2024, the total expenditure on translation and interpretation services, broken down by language these services were provided in (specifying the target language for each).**

**RESPONSE**

Language	Total Spend
Polish	£73,056.14
Romanian	£54,987.91
Arabic	£53,571.71
Cantonese	£31,669.66
Various	£31,291.98
Portuguese	£25,726.53
Kurdish / Kurdish Sorani	£22,999.78
BSL (British Sign Language)	£21,800.28
Tamil	£17,211.30
Farsi (Persian)	£17,065.38
Russian	£15,954.02
Bulgarian	£14,971.69
Hungarian	£12,311.54
Spanish	£9,964.23
Mandarin	£9,832.17
Latvian (Lettish)	£9,673.66
Urdu	£9,157.17
Ukrainian	£8,906.70
Vietnamese	£8,394.96
Bengali	£7,405.09
Turkish	£6,438.66
Punjabi	£5,594.17
Slovak	£3,207.61
Czech	£3,118.04
Italian	£3,109.05
Tigrinya	£3,067.30

Albanian	£3,033.50
English	£2,649.44
Lithuanian	£2,333.22
Hindi	£2,138.33
French	£1,976.87
Pashtu	£1,945.92
Amharic	£1,580.30
Thai	£1,344.60
Dari	£1,133.40
Sinhalese	£1,113.35
Arabic (Kue)	£855.80
Croatian	£793.80
Greek	£692.65
Portuguese (Angolan)	£519.99
Gujarati	£407.25
Serbian	£354.55
German	£312.65
Kurdish Badini	£306.25
Somali	£270.80
Sylheti	£206.60
Malay (Malaysian)	£175.10
Deaf Relay	£165.15
Malayalam	£158.30
Deafblind Manual	£151.10
Romanian (Moldova)	£103.00
Nepali	£89.75
Lao	£84.35
Uzbek	£80.55
Traditional Chinese	£79.80
Oromo (Afan)	£75.00
Arabic (Moroccan/Tunisian/Algerian/Libyan)	£65.90
Kazakh	£65.59
Simplified Chinese	£61.50
Portuguese (Brazilian)	£49.25
Lipspeaker	£47.90
Macedonian	£39.50
Bahasa Indonesia	£33.30
Indian Punjabi	£29.19
Pakistani Punjabi	£29.19
Kurdish Kurmanji	£20.25
Cypriot Turkish	£6.75
Igbo (Ibo)	£6.75
Twi	£6.75
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>£506,079.92</b>

